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Assumptions:

Projected Assessed Valuation (from developer)
Duplex Development 85,000,000$      

85,000,000$      

Estimated Eligible Construction, Engineering and Land Costs (from developer) 3,000,000$        
Plus:  estimated Developer Interest (2 years at bond interest rate) 285,000$           

Estimated Total Reimbursable Costs 3,285,000$        

Assumed Debt Tax Rate for Reimbursement Calculation 0.188$  

2024 Tax Rate: Bond Issuance Assumptions:
Debt 0.188$  4.75% Bond Interest Rate
M&O 0.112    25  year level debt service

0.300$  13.10%  + $90,000 non construction costs
Bond Counsel 3.00%
Financial Advisor 2.00%
Bond Discount 3.00%
Capitalized Interest 4.75%
TCEQ Fee 0.25%
Attorney General Fee 0.10%
Administrative Expenses 45,000$             
Bond Application Report 45,000$             

Percentage of Reimbursable Costs Using 
Assumed Debt Service Tax Rate:

Projected annual tax collections
85,000,000$     x 0.188$  / 100$   159,800$           

Calculated Bond Issue Amount assuming annual debt service payment 
equal to annual tax collections 2,309,745$        

Bond proceeds available for developer reimbursement 1,917,168$        

Percentage Reimbursed 58.36%

Taxable Value Required to Support 100% Reimbursement at Assumed Debt Tax Rate 142,425,940$    

Tax Rate Required to Support Development at Projected Assessed Value (100%):

Reimbursable Expenses (100%) 3,285,000$        

Calculated Bond Issue Amount 3,870,207$        

Estimated Annual Debt Service Payment 267,761$           

Tax Rate Required to Pay Annual Debt Service Payment 0.32$  

Projected Annual Maintenenace Tax Revenue (based on current M&O tax) 95,200$             

Weston MUD
Annexation Analysis

Multi-family Development
(based on debt service tax rate only)

Prepared on  6/19/2025  9:26 AM  awm



Assumptions:

Projected Assessed Valuation (from developer)
Duplex Development 85,000,000$      

85,000,000$      

Estimated Eligible Construction, Engineering and Land Costs (from developer) 3,000,000$        
Plus:  estimated Developer Interest (2 years at bond interest rate) 285,000$           

Estimated Total Reimbursable Costs 3,285,000$        

Assumed Debt Tax Rate for Reimbursement Calculation 0.300$

2024 Tax Rate: Bond Issuance Assumptions:
Debt 0.188$  4.75% Bond Interest Rate
M&O 0.112    25  year level debt service

0.300$  13.10%  + $90,000 non construction costs
Bond Counsel 3.00%
Financial Advisor 2.00%
Bond Discount 3.00%
Capitalized Interest 4.75%
TCEQ Fee 0.25%
Attorney General Fee 0.10%
Administrative Expenses 45,000$             
Bond Application Report 45,000$             

Percentage of Reimbursable Costs Using 
Assumed Debt Service Tax Rate:

Projected annual tax collections
85,000,000$     x 0.300$  / 100$   255,000$           

Calculated Bond Issue Amount assuming annual debt service payment 
equal to annual tax collections 3,685,763$        

Bond proceeds available for developer reimbursement 3,112,928$        

Percentage Reimbursed 94.76%

Taxable Value Required to Support 100% Reimbursement at Assumed Debt Tax Rate 89,253,589$      

Tax Rate Required to Support Development at Projected Assessed Value (100%):

Reimbursable Expenses (100%) 3,285,000$        

Calculated Bond Issue Amount 3,870,207$        

Estimated Annual Debt Service Payment 267,761$           

Tax Rate Required to Pay Annual Debt Service Payment 0.32$

Projected Annual Maintenenace Tax Revenue (based on current M&O tax) 95,200$             

Weston MUD
Annexation Analysis

Multi-family Development
(based on total tax rate only)

Prepared on  6/19/2025  9:27 AM  awm
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